## 503114260 12/23/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3160868

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name		Execution Date
FEI HU				1/05/2014
YEQING WU				1/10/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:				
Street Address:	801 UN	IVERSITY BOULEVARD		
City:	TUSC	LOOSA		
State/Country:	ALABA	MA		
Postal Code:	35487			
Property Type Application Number:		Number 14491092	_	
AUDICAUDI NUTTUEL:				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		(404)645-7707		it will be cont
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to	(404)645-7707 • the e-mail address first; if that is u I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	e sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is u		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> (404) 645-7700 kmontgomery@mcciplaw.com	ent via US Ma	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> (404) 645-7700 kmontgomery@mcciplaw.com MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN, LL	ent via US Ma	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> (404) 645-7700 kmontgomery@mcciplaw.com MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN, LL 817 W. PEACHTREE STREET, NW	ent via US Ma	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> (404) 645-7700 kmontgomery@mcciplaw.com MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN, LL 817 W. PEACHTREE STREET, NW SUITE 500	ent via US Ma	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> (404) 645-7700 kmontgomery@mcciplaw.com MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN, LL 817 W. PEACHTREE STREET, NW	ent via US Ma	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> (404) 645-7700 kmontgomery@mcciplaw.com MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN, LL 817 W. PEACHTREE STREET, NW SUITE 500	ent via US Ma	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> (404) 645-7700 kmontgomery@mcciplaw.com MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN, LL 817 W. PEACHTREE STREET, NW SUITE 500 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308	ent via US Ma	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	the e-mail address first; if that is used if that is unsuccessful, it will be so (404) 645-7700 kmontgomery@mcciplaw.com MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN, LL 817 W. PEACHTREE STREET, NW SUITE 500 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308	ent via US Ma	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=10025\_087US1\_Assignment\_lvnentors\_UA#page1.tif source=10025\_087US1\_Assignment\_lvnentors\_UA#page2.tif source=10025\_087US1\_Assignment\_lvnentors\_UA#page3.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, FEI HU of 3538 Saint Martinville Way, Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35406; and YEQING WU of 1501 9th Street, Apt. 21, Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35401, hereby assign to THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA, whose principal address is 801 University Boulevard, Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35487, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are subject of an application for United States Patent, titled MULTI-LAYER INTEGRATED UNEQUAL ERROR PROTECTION WITH OPTIMAL PARAMETER DETERMINATION FOR VIDEO QUALITY GRANULARITY-ORIENTED TRANSMISSIONS," filed September 19, 2014, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 14/491,092, this assignment including said application, any and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any such inventions or improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions or improvements; and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 034578 FRAME: 0445

Date: 11/05/14	_1e_1e
	FEI HU
STATE OFALABAMA)	
COUNTY OF <u>TUSCALOOSA</u> )	SS.
On <u>November 5th</u>	, 2014_, before me, the undersigned, a notary

public for the State of <u>Ala hama</u>, there personally appeared **FEI HU**, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ANNUAL STREET Natary Public

Assignment Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 034578 FRAME: 0446

Date: 11/10/2014

Yeging Wu

YEQING WU

STATE OF	ALABAMA	)	
		)	SS.
COUNTY OF	TUSCALOOSA	)	

On <u>November 10th</u>, 2014, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of <u>Alabamo</u>, there personally appeared **YEQING WU**, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

<u>t Sale</u> fary Public



Assignment Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 034578 FRAME: 0447

**RECORDED: 12/23/2014**